

HOUSE BILL NO. 216

BY REPRESENTATIVES JACKSON, BILLIOT, BOUIE, BRASS, CARPENTER, CHANEY, COX, GLOVER, HALL, HOFFMANN, HOWARD, HUNTER, TERRY LANDRY, MARCELLE, DUSTIN MILLER, JAY MORRIS, NORTON, AND SMITH

| 1 | AN ACT |
|----|--|
| 2 | To amend and reenact R.S. 47:463.73(G), relative to motor vehicle special prestige license |
| 3 | plates; to provide for the "Neville High School" special prestige license plate; to |
| 4 | provide for the creation, issuance, design, fees, distribution, and rule promulgation |
| 5 | applicable to such license plates; and to provide for related matters. |
| 6 | Be it enacted by the Legislature of Louisiana: |
| 7 | Section 1. R.S. 47:463.73(G) is hereby amended and reenacted to read as follows: |
| 8 | §463.73. Special prestige license plate; Louisiana parochial, public, and private high |
| 9 | schools |
| 10 | * * * |
| 11 | G. The secretary shall establish special prestige license plates for Archbishop |
| 12 | Hannan High School, Jesuit High School, Mount Carmel Academy, the Academy of |
| 13 | the Sacred Heart, Saint Katharine Drexel Preparatory School, Acadiana High School, |
| 14 | Neville High School, and any other parochial, public, or private Louisiana high |
| 15 | school in accordance with the provisions of this Section as it was enacted. |

SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

PRESIDENT OF THE SENATE

GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF LOUISIANA

APPROVED: _____

Page 1 of 1

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.